
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:635
ANSWERED ON:26.02.2015
LIDAR 
Hari Shri G.;Raut Shri Vinayak Bhaurao;Saraswati Shri Sumedhanand;Shewale Shri Rahul Ramesh

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Ministry has made it mandatory to use Light Detection and Ranging (LIDAR) Technology to conduct feasibility studies
for all highway projects; 

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the manner in which this technology will work and extent to which it will be helpful in conducting
the survey for roads; and 

(c) the extra expenditure likely to be incurred in using this technology and the time by which this technology is likely to be started?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN) 

(a) No Madam. 

(b) to (c) Do not arise. 
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